The analysis below is performance for reasonably possible movements in key

assumptions with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and
net liabilities, profit before tax and equity.  The correlation of assumptions will have a
significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the
impact due to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual
basis.

There are no significant changes to the key assumptions used except that the Company
has not applied discounting to the general insurance claims liabilities for the current
financial year. The effect of this change in assumption is disclosed in Note 16(i) to the
financial statements.

  Company No.
9827 A

68

ACE JERNEH INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012 (CONTINUED)

32 RISK MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK (CONTINUED)

(e) Major Risks (continued)

1 Insurance Risk (continued)

1.5 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

  Impact on Impact on  Impact on
 Change in gross net profit Impact on
 assumptions   liabilities   liabilities before tax   equity #
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

31 December 2012

Ultimate loss ratio for
 the latest accident year +10% 42,165 25,226 25,226 18,920
Average claims
 handling expenses +10% 2,147 1,326 1,326 994
PRAD* +10% 6,390 2,887 2,887 2,165

31 December 2011

Ultimate loss ratio for
 the latest accident year +10% 52,451 33,599 30,239 22,679
Average claim
 settlement term -10% 1,816 1,202 1,082 811
Average claims
 handling expenses +10% 1,158 1,158 1,042 782
PRAD* +10% 4,482 2,300 2,070 1,553

# Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.
*  Provision for Risk of Adverse Deviation

1.6 Claims development table

 The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both

claims notified and IBNR for each successive accident year at each reporting date,
together with cumulative payments to-date.

 The table provides a historical perspective on the adequacy of the unpaid claims estimates

established in previous years.  The Company gives consideration to the probability and
magnitude of future experience being more adverse than assumed and exercises a

[…]

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through investment in fixed income

securities and money market placements with the financial institutions. Investment
of fixed income securities are managed internally, aided by an appointed
investment advisor which is a licensed fund manager. Interest rate risk is
managed via management and monitoring of the portfolio duration positioning is
done by the investment advisor.

 Sensitivity analysis below illustrates impact of 100bps increase/decrease in

Interest rate to investment value based on portfolio holdings as of 31 December
2012, holding other variables constant. Note that the sensitivity analysis assumes
the following:

1) Money market rates are adjusted to the same quantum of any change in

interest rate movement. This refers to money market placements with
financial institutions.

2) Parallel shift in yields in the same quantum of any change in interest rate

movement. This refers to investment in fixed income securities.

   31.12.2012  31.12.2011
   Impact on   Impact on
  Impact on equity* Impact on equity*
 Variable income after tax income after tax
 charges statement adjustment statement adjustment
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Interest rate +100
 basis points - (19,481) - (15,401)

Interest rate -100

 basis points - 19,481 - 15,401

 *Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, when applicable.

  Company No.
9827 A

92

ACE JERNEH INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012 (CONTINUED)

32 RISK MANAGEMENT FRAMEWORK (CONTINUED)

(e) Major Risks (continued)

3 Market Risk (continued)

 3.3 Price risk

  Equity price risk refers to risk of a decline in the value of a security. Securities may

decline in value due to factors affecting equity market generally, the particular
industries of the securities or factors directly related to the specific securities, such